members of the Company be and is hereby accorded that the existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company be 
and is hereby deleted and substituted thereof by the following Clause No. V as reproduced herewith:

V.The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Only) divided into 1,10,00,000 (One 
Crore Ten lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the amendment to the Memorandum of Association as aforesaid shall take effect upon and 
simultaneous with, consolidation of the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity shares in the share capital of the Company by way of

[...]

Memorandum of Association is proposed to be altered in the manner set out in the Resolution at Item No. 9, to reflect the alteration in the 
authorized equity share capital of the Company as reproduced herewith. 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Only) divided into 1,10,00,000 
(One Crore Ten lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

The Record Date for the aforesaid consolidation of the equity shares will be fixed by the Board after the approval of the Members. On the 
record date all fractional entitlements resulting from the consolidation shall be aggregated into whole shares and the number of shares so